



For Immediate Release July 8, 2015

Contact: Andy Knudsen 989.652.6121 Kurt Feight 989.560.1120

Mt. Pleasant Agency - Central Insurance a Preferred Plus Partner with Frankenmuth Insurance

Frankenmuth, MI – At its recent Executive/Agency Round Table meeting, Frankenmuth Insurance recognized Mt. Pleasant Agency – Central Insurance of Mt. Pleasant, Michigan as a "Preferred Plus" Partner for 2015.

This prestigious distinction is awarded to the top 5% of all independent agencies representing the insurance company, and is reflective of the agency's outstanding profitability, growth, and partnership.

Mt. Pleasant Agency – Central Insurance has been a Preferred Partner with Frankenmuth Insurance since the inception of the program in 2005.

"The effort and professionalism of the management and staff at Mt. Pleasant Agency reflects our own goal of exceeding the expectations of those we serve" says Frankenmuth Insurance President and COO Fred Edmond. "It is indeed a privilege to honor the agency with our Preferred Plus designation."

Mt. Pleasant Agency has been appointed with Frankenmuth Insurance since 1968.

###

Frankenmuth Insurance has been providing peace of mind for families and businesses for nearly 150 years. Because insurance is both complicated and critical to people's lives, we work exclusively with independent agents to provide business, home, auto and life insurance policies. With more than 600 employees, we are headquartered in Frankenmuth, Michigan, and offer insurance products in 14 states. Frankenmuth Insurance is financially sound, with more than \$1 billion in assets and an A.M. Best rating of "A" (Excellent).